Initial Certification Program Graduation Rates
Enrolled Fall 2017

Program

Bachelor of Science Elementary Education

Bachelor of Science Secondary Education and other Secondary Programs*
Master of Arts in Teaching Elementary Education

Master of Arts in Teaching Elementary Education & Special Education
Master of Arts in Teaching Secondary Education

Master of Arts in Teaching Secondary Education & Special Education
Total Initial Certification

Program

Bachelor of Science Elementary Education

Bachelor of Science Secondary Education and other Secondary Programs*
Master of Arts in Teaching Elementary Education

Master of Arts in Teaching Elementary Education & Special Education
Master of Arts in Teaching Secondary Education

Master of Arts in Teaching Secondary Education & Special Education
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Elementary Education Practitioner
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Secondary Education Practitioner

Total Initial Certification

*Bachelor of Art, Bachelor of Science Kinesiology, Bachelor of Science Mathematics, Bachelor of Music

Master of Education Program Graduation Rates
Enrolled Fall 2017

Program

Educational Leadership
Educ Technology Leadership
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Total Master of Education
Program

Educational Leadership
Educ Technology Leadership
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Curriculum & Instruction
Total Master of Education

Early Childhood Education
Educational Diagnostics
Elementary

English as a Second Language
Gifted Education

Middle School
Mild/Moderate Spec Edu
Reading

Secondary Education

Special Ed-Early Intervention

Early Childhood Education
Educational Diagnostics
Elementary

English as a Second Language
Gifted Education

Middle School
Mild/Moderate Spec Edu
Reading

Secondary Education

Special Ed-Early Intervention

276
194
10
13
10
4
507

Enrolled Fall 2018

250
160
11
11
5
4
16
4
461

4
5

14

Enrolled Fall 2018

33
26

10

%

Graduated before Fall 2020
105
68
10
13
8
4
208
Graduated before Fall 2021
84
44
5
11
5
3
3

155

Graduated before Fall 2020
4
3

11

Graduated before Fall 2021
21
21

62

Graduation Rate
38%
35%
100%
100%
80%
100%

41%
Graduation Rate
34%

28%

45%

100%

100%

75%

19%

34%

Graduation Rate
100%
60%

100%

100%
50%
100%

79%
Graduation Rate
63%
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40%

50%
50%
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