Initial Certification Program Graduation Rates						
Program	Enrolled Fall 2017	Graduated before Fall 2020	Graduation Rate			
Bachelor of Science Elementary Education	276	105	38%			
Bachelor of Science Secondary Education and other Secondary Programs*	194	68	35%			
Master of Arts in Teaching Elementary Education	10	10	100%			
Master of Arts in Teaching Elementary Education & Special Education	13	13	100%			
Master of Arts in Teaching Secondary Education	10	8	80%			
Master of Arts in Teaching Secondary Education & Special Education	4	4	100%			
Total Initial Certification	507	208	41%			
Program	Enrolled Fall 2018	Graduated before Fall 2021	Graduation Rat			
Bachelor of Science Elementary Education	250	84	34%			
Bachelor of Science Secondary Education and other Secondary Programs*	160	44	28%			
Master of Arts in Teaching Elementary Education	11	5	45%			
Master of Arts in Teaching Elementary Education & Special Education	11	11	100%			
Master of Arts in Teaching Secondary Education	5	5	100%			
Master of Arts in Teaching Secondary Education & Special Education	4	3	75%			
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Elementary Education Practitioner	16	3	19%			
Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Secondary Education Practitioner	4					
Total Initial Certification	461	155	34%			

^{*}Bachelor of Art, Bachelor of Science Kinesiology, Bachelor of Science Mathematics, Bachelor of Music

	Master of Education Program Gradu	ation Kates		
Program		Enrolled Fall 2017	Graduated before Fall 2020	Graduation Rate
Educational Leadership		4	4	100%
Educ Technology Leadership		5	3	60%
Curriculum & Instruction	Early Childhood Education			
Curriculum & Instruction	Educational Diagnostics			
Curriculum & Instruction	Elementary			
Curriculum & Instruction	English as a Second Language			
Curriculum & Instruction	Gifted Education	1	1	100%
Curriculum & Instruction	Middle School			
Curriculum & Instruction	Mild/Moderate Spec Edu	1	1	100%
Curriculum & Instruction	Reading	2	1	50%
Curriculum & Instruction	Secondary Education	1	1	100%
Curriculum & Instruction	Special Ed-Early Intervention			
Total Master of Education		14	11	79%
Program		Enrolled Fall 2018	Graduated before Fall 2021	Graduation Rate
Educational Leadership		33	21	63%
Educ Technology Leadership		26	21	81%
Curriculum & Instruction	Early Childhood Education			
Curriculum & Instruction	Educational Diagnostics	5	2	40%
Curriculum & Instruction	Elementary			
Curriculum & Instruction	English as a Second Language	4	2	50%
Curriculum & Instruction	Gifted Education	6	3	50%
Curriculum & Instruction	Middle School			
Curriculum & Instruction	Mild/Moderate Spec Edu	5	2	40%
Curriculum & Instruction	Reading	10	7	70%
Curriculum & Instruction	Secondary Education			
Curriculum & Instruction	Special Ed-Early Intervention	5	4	80%
Total Master of Education		94	62	66%